T: 856.382.7170 F: 201.236.1607



Sent via Email and FedEx

July 23, 2013

Mr. Thomas Yoo Permit & Support Division Oil Control Program Maryland Department of the Environment 1800 Washington Boulevard, Suite 620 Baltimore, Maryland 21230

144514.003.001

Subject: Discharge Monitoring Report (April – June 2013)

General Discharge Permit No. 2012-0GR-8082 (MDG918082) Xtra Fuels Station, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, Maryland

MDE Case No. 2011-0112-HA

Dear Mr. Yoo:

Brown and Caldwell (BC), on behalf of Drake Petroleum Company Inc. (Drake) is submitting the attached Discharge Monitoring Report (report) for the period of April 2013 through June 2013 for the above-referenced site. Please note that the vacuum enhanced groundwater extraction remediation system had periodic system shutdowns due to system maintenance issues during this reporting period. The laboratory data reports are also attached for the sample dates of April 22, 2013, May 31, 2013, and June 26, 2013.

If you have any questions regarding the enclosed test results feel free to call me at 856-324-0485.

Very truly yours, **Brown and Caldwell**

Carolyn Roth Project Manager

Eric Harvey, Drake, (via electronic submittal) cc:

Susan Bull, Maryland Department of the Environment (via email and U.S.

Mail)

Jeanette DeBartolomeo, Maryland Department of the Environment (via email

Peter Smith, Hartford County Health Department (via email and U.S. Mail)

Attachments (2)

Appendix 1: Discharge Monitoring Report



PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)
NAME Drake Petroleum Company, Inc. ADDRESS 221 Quinebaug Road North Grosvenordale, CT 06255 FACILITY Xtra Fuels Station
LOCATION 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD 21015

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
(2-16) (17-19)

MONITORING PERIOD

MDG918082 PERMIT NUMBER

001 DISCHARGE NUMBER Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004 Approval expires 05-31-98

Vtva Fuela Station			7/545		TORING PERIOD		☐ Check here if No Discharge							
FACILITY Xtra Fuels Station LOCATION 2476 Churchville Road, Be	I Air MD 21015		FROM 2013	MO DA 01		VIO DAT								
LOCATION 2470 CHarchville Road, Be	1 AII, IND 21013			(22-23) (24-		(8-29) (30-31)	NOTE: Read Instru	ictions before	comp	leting this f	orm			
PARAMETER		(3 Card Only) QUA	ANTITY OR LOADI	, , ,		ALITY OR CONCEI	NTRATION (54-61)		NO. EX	FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE			
(32-37)		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	(62-63)	ANALYSIS (64-68)	TYPE (69-70)			
FLOW	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	2,095	24,660	GPD					0					
TLOW	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	Report Quarterly Average	Report Daily Maximum							2/30	ESTIMATE			
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT				ND	ND	ND		0					
Total BTEX	PERMIT REQUIREMENT]		Report Quarterly Average	15	ppb		2/30	GRAB			
_	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		-			ND	ND (0.24)		0					
Benzene	PERMIT REQUIREMENT		-			Report Quarterly Average	5	ppb		2/30	GRAB			
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT				ND (0.23)	ND	ND (0.23)		0					
Toluene	PERMIT REQUIREMENT			1		Report Quarterly Average	Report Daily Maximum	ppb		2/30	GRAB			
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT				ND (0.23)	ND	ND (0.23)	nnh	0					
Ethylbenzene	PERMIT REQUIREMENT		1			Report Quarterly Average	Report Daily Maximum	ppb		2/30	GRAB			
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT]	ND (0.24)	ND	ND (0.24)		0					
Xylene	PERMIT REQUIREMENT		-			Report Quarterly Average	Report Daily Maximum	ppb		2/30	GRAB			
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT				ND (1.1)	ND	ND (1.1)	ppb	0					
Naphthalene	PERMIT REQUIREMENT					Report Quarterly Average	Report Daily Maximum	Pbo		2/30	GRAB			
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE	OFFICER I CERTIFY	UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THA	T THIS DOCUMENT AND ALL	ATTACHMENTS WEF	RE PREPARED D TO ASSURE	91		TELEPHO	ΝE	D	ATE			
Eric Harvey/ Mid-Atlantic Environmental Compliance & Remediation Manager	THAT QU. BASED CO PERSON SUBMITT I AM AW, INCLUDIN	ALIFIED PERSONNEL PROPER MY INQUIRY OF THE PERS S DIRECTLY RESPONSIBLE ED IS, TO THE BEST OF MY KN ARE THAT THERE ARE SIGNIF NG THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE	LY GATHER AND EVALUATE ON OR PERSONS WHO MA FOR GATHERING THE INF IOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, TR ICANT PENALTIES FOR SU AND IMPRISONMENT FOR	THE INFORMATION INAGE THE SYSTE! ORMATION, THE !! UE, ACCURATE, ANI BMITTING FALSE IN KNOWING VIOLATI	N SUBMITTED. M, OR THOSE NFORMATION D COMPLETE. NFORMATION, ONS. SEE 18	ATURE OF PRINCIPAL		60 935-5	200	13	07 23			
TYPED OR PRINTED	U.S.C. § 1 or maximu	1001 AND 33 U.S.C. § 1319. (Pe um imprisonment of between 6 m	enalties under these statutes r onths and 5 years.)	nay include fines up t	to \$10,000 and OF	FICER OR AUTHORIZ		REA ODE NUMI	3ER	YEAR	MO DAY			
COMMENTO AND EVEL ANATION OF	4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	/B / 11 11												

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

PERMITTEE NAME/ADDRESS (Include Facility Name/Location if Different)
NAME Drake Petroleum Company, Inc. ADDRESS 221 Quinebaug Road North Grosvenordale, CT 06255 Xtra Fuels Station FACILITY shville Bood Bol Air MD 2101E

NATIONAL POLLUTANT DISCHARGE ELIMINATION SYSTEM (NPDES)
DISCHARGE MONITORING REPORT (DMR)
(2-16) (17-19)

MONITORING PERIOD

MDG918082 PERMIT NUMBER

YEAR MO DAY

001 DISCHARGE NUMBER

YEAR MO DAY

☐ Check here if No Discharge

Form Approved. OMB No. 2040-0004 Approval expires 05-31-98

LOCATION 2476 Churchville Road, Be	l Air, MD 21015	 _	FROM 2013	04 01			IOTE: Read Instr	uctions before	compl	leting this fo	rm
PARAMETER		(3 Card Only) QU/ (46-53)	(20-21) ANTITY OR LOADIN (54-61)	(22-23) (24- IG		8-29) (30-31) ALITY OR CONCEN (46-53)	NTRATION (54-61)		NO. EX	FREQUENCY OF	SAMPLE
(32-37)		AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	MINIMUM	AVERAGE	MAXIMUM	UNITS	(62-63)	ANALYSIS (64-68)	TYPE (69-70)
MTBE	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT				2.4	2.53	2.7	nnh	0		
IVITE	PERMIT REQUIREMENT					Report Quarterly Average	Report Daily Maximum	ppb		2/30	GRAB
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT		-		ND (0.038)	0.113	0.244		0		
TPH	PERMIT REQUIREMENT					Report Quarterly Average	15	ppm		2/30	GRAB
TDA	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT	-	-		2,080	3,290	4,540	ppb	0		
ТВА	PERMIT REQUIREMENT	-	-			Report Quarterly Average	Report Daily Maximum			1/30	GRAB
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
	SAMPLE MEASUREMENT										
	PERMIT REQUIREMENT										
NAME/TITLE PRINCIPAL EXECUTIVE	OFFICER ICERTIFY	UNDER PENALTY OF LAW THA	AT THIS DOCUMENT AND ALLA ON IN ACCORDANCE WITH A S	TTACHMENTS WEF	IE PREPARED O TO ASSURE	91		TELEPHON	NE.	D/	ATE .
Eric Harvey/ Mid-Atlantic Environmental Compliance & Remediation Manager	PERSON SUBMITT I AM AW/	Y DIRECTION OR SUPERVISIC ALIFIED PERSONNEL PROPEY IN MY INQUIRY OF THE PERS S DIRECTLY RESPONSIBLE ED IS, TO THE BEST OF MY KI ARE THAT THERE ARE SIGNIF IG THE POSSIBILITY OF FINE 001 AND 33 U.S.C. § 1319. (P	FOR GATHERING THE INFO NOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, TRU CANT PENALTIES FOR SUBI AND IMPRISONMENT FOR K	RMATION, THE IN E, ACCURATE, AND MITTING FALSE IN NOWING VIOLATION	FORMATION COMPLETE, FORMATION, DNS. SEE 18	ATURE OF PRINCIPAL	EXECUTIVE	860 935-	5200	13 (7 23
TYPED OR PRINTED	or maximu	m imprisonment of between 6 n	onths and 5 years.)	,,oude iiiea up i		ICER OR AUTHORIZ	ED AGENT	AREA NUME	BER	YEAR M	//O DAY

COMMENTS AND EXPLANATION OF ANY VIOLATIONS (Reference all attachments here)

Appendix 2: Laboratory Data Reports





07/04/13





Technical Report for

Drake Petroleum Company, Inc.

BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD

143732 PC#007805

Accutest Job Number: JB35039

Sampling Date: 04/22/13

Report to:

Brown & Caldwell

SNelson@BrwnCald.com

ATTN: Scott Nelson

Total number of pages in report: 11



Test results contained within this data package meet the requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference and/or state specific certification programs as applicable.

Maney - Cole
Nancy Cole
Laboratory Director

Client Service contact: Kristin Beebe 732-329-0200

Certifications: NJ(12129), NY(10983), CA, CT, DE, FL, IL, IN, KS, KY, LA, MA, MD, MI, MT, NC, OH VAP (CL0056), PA, RI, SC, TN, VA, WV

This report shall not be reproduced, except in its entirety, without the written approval of Accutest Laboratories. Test results relate only to samples analyzed.



Sections:

Table of Contents

-1-

Section 1: Sample Summary	3
Section 2: Summary of Hits	4
Section 3: Sample Results	5
3.1: JB35039-1: EFF042213	6
Section 4: Misc. Forms	9
4.1: Chain of Custody	10



12







Sample Summary

Drake Petroleum Company, Inc.

Job No:

JB35039

BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD Project No: 143732 PC#007805

Sample	Collected			Matrix	Client
Number	Date	Time By	Received	1 Code Type	Sample ID
JB35039-1	04/22/13	12:40 SB	04/23/13	AQ Effluent	EFF042213



Summary of Hits
Job Number: JB35039
Account: Drake Pe

Drake Petroleum Company, Inc. BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD Project:

Collected: 04/22/13

Lab Sample ID Client Sample ID Analyte	Result/ Qual	RL	MDL	Units	Method
JB35039-1 EFF042213					
Methyl Tert Butyl Ether Tert Butyl Alcohol TPH-GRO (C6-C10)	2.7 4540 0.239	1.0 250 0.20	0.16 18 0.040	ug/l ug/l mg/l	SW846 8260B SW846 8260B SW846 8015C





Sample Results	
Report of Analysis	



Report of Analysis

Client Sample ID: EFF042213

Lab Sample ID: JB35039-1 Date Sampled: 04/22/13

Matrix: AQ - Effluent Date Received: 04/23/13

Method: SW846 8260B Percent Solids: n/a

Project: BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD

	File ID	DF	Analyzed	Ву	Prep Date	Prep Batch	Analytical Batch
Run #1	3D85752.D	1	04/26/13	NT	n/a	n/a	V3D3685
Run #2	3D85766.D	10	04/26/13	NT	n/a	n/a	V3D3686

	Purge Volume	
Run #1	5.0 ml	
Run #2	5.0 ml	

Purgeable Aromatics, MTBE, TBA, Naphthalene

CAS No.	Compound	Result	RL	MDL	Units	Q
71-43-2 108-88-3 100-41-4 1330-20-7 1634-04-4 75-65-0 91-20-3	Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylene (total) Methyl Tert Butyl Ether Tert Butyl Alcohol Naphthalene	ND ND ND ND 2.7 4540 ^a ND	1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 250	0.24 0.23 0.23 0.24 0.16 18	ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l	
CAS No. 1868-53-7 17060-07-0 2037-26-5 460-00-4	Surrogate Recoveries Dibromofluoromethane 1,2-Dichloroethane-D4 Toluene-D8 4-Bromofluorobenzene	Run# 1 100% 111% 95% 100%	Run# 2 96% 103% 96% 102%	Limi 81-1 74-1 80-1 78-1	its 21% 27% 22%	

(a) Result is from Run# 2

ND = Not detected

 $MDL - Method\ Detection\ Limit$

RL = Reporting Limit

E = Indicates value exceeds calibration range

J = Indicates an estimated value

 $B = \ Indicates \ analyte \ found \ in \ associated \ method \ blank$

N = Indicates presumptive evidence of a compound



Report of Analysis

Client Sample ID: EFF042213 Lab Sample ID: JB35039-1

Matrix: AQ - Effluent
Method: SW846 8015C
Project: BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra

SW846 8015C Percent Solids: n/a BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD

Date Sampled:

Date Received:

04/22/13

04/23/13

File ID DF Analyzed By Prep Date Prep Batch Analytical Batch Run #1 UV07259.D 1 04/26/13 HT n/a n/a GUV4212

Run #2

Purge Volume

Run #1 5.0 ml

Run #2

CAS No. Compound Result RL MDL Units Q

TPH-GRO (C6-C10) 0.239 0.20 0.040 mg/l

CAS No. Surrogate Recoveries Run#1 Run#2 Limits

98-08-8 aaa-Trifluorotoluene 86% 68-114%

ND = Not detected

MDL - Method Detection Limit

RL = Reporting Limit

E = Indicates value exceeds calibration range

J = Indicates an estimated value

B = Indicates analyte found in associated method blank

N = Indicates presumptive evidence of a compound





Report of Analysis

Page 1 of 1

Client Sample ID: EFF042213 Lab Sample ID: JB35039-1 Date Sampled: 04/22/13 AQ - Effluent Matrix: Date Received: 04/23/13 Method: SW846 8015C SW846 3510C Percent Solids: Project: BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD

Analytical Batch File ID DF Analyzed By Prep Date Prep Batch 2Y52778.D 04/30/13 JP $04/\bar{2}5/13$ OP65582 G2Y2101 Run #1 1 Run #2

Run#2

Limits

Initial Volume Final Volume Run #1 1000 ml 1.0 ml

Surrogate Recoveries

Run #2

CAS No.

CAS No. Compound Result RL **MDL** Units Q

TPH-DRO (C10-C28) ND 0.10 0.053mg/l

Run#1

36-144% 84-15-1 o-Terphenyl 105% 16416-32-3 Tetracosane-d50 91% 32-138% 438-22-2 5a-Androstane 31-136% 103%

ND = Not detected MDL - Method Detection Limit

RL = Reporting Limit

E = Indicates value exceeds calibration range

J = Indicates an estimated value

B = Indicates analyte found in associated method blank N = Indicates presumptive evidence of a compound





Misc. For	mc

Custody Documents and Other Forms

Includes the following where applicable:

• Chain of Custody



2 A

ACCUTEST	CM		CHAI	O N	FC	UST	OI	ΟY										Solder	PAG	E_	c)F
LABORATORIES			22251	Pouto 13/) Duster	. NJ 0881	0					FED-EX	Tracking	* 952	0 0	771	, 80	itie Orde	r Control #			
			TEL. 732-32	29-0200	FAX: 73	2-329-349						Acqutes	1 Quote #	-13 2	. y U	259		cutest J	ob #	70	7 -	26
Client / Reporting Information			Project I	Informa	accutest.co	ont							Ran	uested	Analys	ie (e	on TES	TCO	DE cho		350	Matrix Codes
Company Name	Project Name:		$\overline{}$									1	ricq	l	Altalys	10 (00	T	1	DE SHE	1		
Company Name Street Address Street Address Street Address Street Address AT 38 SEATE 355 CHERLYHELL NT 08007 Proper Contact CROME SEALURING	DRA	KE.	1SEL	AI	R														-			DW - Drinking Water GW - Ground Water
535 RT 38 SUTTE 355	2474	CHI. RCHV	TLLE RD	D.W.		n (if diffe		_				1										WW - Water SW - Surface Water
City State Zip	City BEI	Der	State	Compan	y Name	on (it diffe	rent Irc	m Kep	ort to)			1										SO - Soil SL- Sludge
Project Contact O CONTACT CONTACT	Project #- 0	712/	MA	Street Ad	ddress							-	0			-						SED-Sediment OI - Oil
LAROLUN ROTH	170	143732	100										CX								.	LIQ - Other Liquid AIR - Air
Phone # Fax # \$5 - 3 8 2 - 7 1 7 0 Sampler(s) Phone #	Client Purchase	Order#		City			SI	tate		Zip		1	10									SOL - Other Solid WP - Wipe FB-Field Blank
Sampler(s Hame(s) Phone #	Project Manager	0		Attention	ı;							┨.	V									EB-Equipment Blank RB- Rinse Blank
5. Berton 808640044	CARoly	N ROTH	Collection				Ţ	M	,				80	12								TB-Trip Blank
Accutest			Collegion	I	1		П	Number	T	2	14	Š	>	ā								
Sample # Field ID / Point of Collection	MEOH/DI Vial #	Date	Time	Sampled by	Matrix	# of bottles	HC:	HNO3	NONE	MEOH	ENCC											LAB USE ONLY
/ EFF042213		4-22-3	12:40	58	GW	3	X	П	П			X										E98
-1 EFF042ZJ3		4	12:40	50	GW	2	X	П	TT				×						7			899F
EFF042213		4-22-13	12:40	46	GW	2	X							X								
							П															
				×																		
							Ш	Ш														
									$\perp \perp$													
							Ш		11													
							Ш	11	$\perp \downarrow$		1	ļ										
							Щ	Щ	Щ			L	<u> </u>									
Turnaround Time (Business days)	Approved By (Acc	utest PM): / Date:		\vdash	Commerc	ial "A" (L		rable li			P Categ	jory A		I			Comme	nts / S	pecial In	structio	ns	
Std. 10 Business Days	***************************************					ial "B" (L			Personal Property and Property		P Categ	jory B										
5 Day RUSH 3 Day EMERGENCY				Lancard .	NJ Reduc	Level 3+4	1)				Forms Format											-
2 Day EMERGENCY				- Commond	Commerc	ial "C"				Other												
1 Day EMERGENCY other						Commerc				Summa	ary											
Emergency & Rush T/A data available VIA Lablink	S	ample Custody m	ust he docum	ented b	elow ear	NJ Reduc	ced = R	esults +	QC Sur	nmary	+ Partial			deliver			- 100					
Reinquiffied by Sandit: Date Time:		pro oubtody ii	00 000011		vivir cat	mine 24	"" Ihigs	- onall	e hos	-Jool (v.1, 11161	admid (June	actively								
	3 18:00	Received By:	FEDO	Λ			Reling 2	uished E		co	/			E	ate Time	1,3	093JR	ceived I	Зу:	1		5

JB35039: Chain of Custody Page 1 of 2





Accutest Laboratories Sample Receipt Summary

Accutest Job Number: Ji	35039		Client:							
Date / Time Received: 4/	/23/2013			Delivery Method:						
Cooler Temps (Initial/Adju	sted): #	1: (1/1);	0							
	Y or N			Y or	N	Sample Integrity - Documentation	<u>Y</u>	or N		
oddiody oddio . roddinii		_	COC Pro			Sample labels present on bottles:	✓			
Custody Seals Intact:	V	4. Sr	npi Dates	s/Time OK 🗸		2. Container labeling complete:	\checkmark			
Cooler Temperature	<u>Y</u>	or N				3. Sample container label / COC agree:	\checkmark			
1. Temp criteria achieved:	✓					Sample Integrity - Condition	<u>Y</u>	or N		
2. Cooler temp verification:	В	ar Therm				Sample recvd within HT:	✓			
3. Cooler media:	lo	ce (Bag)				2. All containers accounted for:	~			
4. No. Coolers:		1				3. Condition of sample:		Intact		
Quality Control Preservat	ion Y	or N	N/A			Sample Integrity - Instructions	Υ	or N	N/A	
1. Trip Blank present / cooler:		\checkmark				Analysis requested is clear:	~			
2. Trip Blank listed on COC:		\checkmark				Bottles received for unspecified tests		~		
3. Samples preserved properly	y: 🗸					3. Sufficient volume recvd for analysis:	✓			
4. VOCs headspace free:	\checkmark					4. Compositing instructions clear:			✓	
						5. Filtering instructions clear:			✓	
Comments										
Accutest Laboratories V:732.329.0200						Highway 130 329,3499			Dayton, New Jerse www/accutest.com	

JB35039: Chain of Custody

Page 2 of 2





07/04/13





Technical Report for

Drake Petroleum Company, Inc.

BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD

143732 PC#007805

Accutest Job Number: JB38496

Sampling Date: 05/31/13

Report to:

Brown & Caldwell

SNelson@BrwnCald.com

ATTN: Scott Nelson

Total number of pages in report: 11



Test results contained within this data package meet the requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference and/or state specific certification programs as applicable.

Maney - Cole
Nancy Cole
Laboratory Director

Client Service contact: Kristin Beebe 732-329-0200

Certifications: NJ(12129), NY(10983), CA, CT, DE, FL, IL, IN, KS, KY, LA, MA, MD, MI, MT, NC, OH VAP (CL0056), PA, RI, SC, TN, VA, WV

This report shall not be reproduced, except in its entirety, without the written approval of Accutest Laboratories. Test results relate only to samples analyzed.



Sections:

Table of Contents

-1-

Section 1: Sample Summary	3
Section 2: Summary of Hits	4
Section 3: Sample Results	
3.1: JB38496-1: EFFLUENT	
Section 4: Misc. Forms	
4.1. Chain of Custody	



12



4



Sample Summary

Drake Petroleum Company, Inc.

Job No:

JB38496

BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD Project No: 143732 PC#007805

Sample Number	Collected Date		Received	Matrix d Code Type	Client Sample ID
JB38496-1	05/31/13	11:25 MS	05/31/13	B AQ Effluent	EFFLUENT



Summary of Hits
Job Number: JB38496
Account: Drake Pe

Drake Petroleum Company, Inc. BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD Project:

Collected: 05/31/13

Lab Sample ID Client Sample ID Analyte	Result/ Qual	RL	MDL	Units	Method
JB38496-1 EFFLUENT					
Methyl Tert Butyl Ether Tert Butyl Alcohol TPH-GRO (C6-C10)	2.5 3250 0.244	1.0 250 0.20	0.16 18 0.038	ug/l ug/l mg/l	SW846 8260B SW846 8260B SW846 8015C





Sample Results
Report of Analysis



Report of Analysis

Page 1 of 1

Client Sample ID: EFFLUENT

Lab Sample ID: JB38496-1 Date Sampled: 05/31/13

Matrix: AQ - Effluent Date Received: 05/31/13

Method: SW846 8260B Percent Solids: n/a

Project: BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD

		File ID	DF	Analyzed	Ву	Prep Date	Prep Batch	Analytical Batch
Rı	ın #1	S172509.D	1	06/05/13	VC	n/a	n/a	VS7070
Rı	ın #2	S172465.D	10	06/04/13	VC	n/a	n/a	VS7069

	Purge Volume	
Run #1	5.0 ml	
Run #2	5.0 ml	

Purgeable Aromatics, MTBE, TBA, Naphthalene

CAS No.	Compound	Result	RL	MDL	Units	Q
71-43-2 108-88-3 100-41-4 1330-20-7 1634-04-4 75-65-0 91-20-3	Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylene (total) Methyl Tert Butyl Ether Tert Butyl Alcohol Naphthalene	ND ND ND ND 2.5 3250 ^a ND	1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 250	0.24 0.23 0.23 0.24 0.16 18 1.1	ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l	
CAS No. 1868-53-7 17060-07-0 2037-26-5 460-00-4	Surrogate Recoveries Dibromofluoromethane 1,2-Dichloroethane-D4 Toluene-D8 4-Bromofluorobenzene	Run# 1 101% 92% 104% 106%	Run# 2 101% 95% 102% 104%	80-1 74-1 80-1 76-1	its 19% 22% 20%	

(a) Result is from Run# 2

ND = Not detected

 $MDL - Method\ Detection\ Limit$

RL = Reporting Limit

E = Indicates value exceeds calibration range

J = Indicates an estimated value

 $B = \ Indicates \ analyte \ found \ in \ associated \ method \ blank$

N = Indicates presumptive evidence of a compound



Date Sampled:

Date Received:

05/31/13

05/31/13

Report of Analysis

Client Sample ID: EFFLUENT Lab Sample ID: JB38496-1

Matrix: AQ - Effluent Method: SW846 8015C

Method: SW846 8015C Percent Solids: n/a
Project: BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD

File ID DF Analyzed By Prep Date Prep Batch Analytical Batch Run #1 UV08117.D 1 06/05/13 HT n/a n/a GUV4251

Run #2

Purge Volume

Run #1 5.0 ml

Run #2

CAS No. Compound Result RL MDL Units Q

TPH-GRO (C6-C10) 0.244 0.20 0.038 mg/l

CAS No. Surrogate Recoveries Run#1 Run#2 Limits

98-08-8 aaa-Trifluorotoluene 89% 68-114%

ND = Not detected

MDL - Method Detection Limit

RL = Reporting Limit

E = Indicates value exceeds calibration range

J = Indicates an estimated value

B = Indicates analyte found in associated method blank N = Indicates presumptive evidence of a compound



ယ

Report of Analysis Page 1 of 1

Client Sample ID: EFFLUENT

Lab Sample ID: JB38496-1 Date Sampled: 05/31/13

Matrix: AQ - Effluent Date Received: 05/31/13

Method: SW846 8015C SW846 3510C Percent Solids: n/a

Project: BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD

	File ID	DF	Analyzed	Ву	Prep Date	Prep Batch	Analytical Batch
Run #1	2Y53733.D	1	06/06/13	JP	06/04/13	OP66517	G2Y2130
Run #2							

1		
	Initial Volume	Final Volume
Run #1	1000 ml	1.0 ml
Run #2	1000	110 1111

CAS No.	Compound	Result	RL	MDL	Units	Q
	TPH-DRO (C10-C28)	ND	0.10	0.053	mg/l	
CAS No.	Surrogate Recoveries	Run# 1	Run# 2	Limi	its	
84-15-1 16416-32-3	o-Terphenyl Tetracosane-d50	94% 76%		36-1- 32-1		
438-22-2	5a-Androstane	76%		31-1	36%	

ND = Not detected MDL - Method Detection Limit

RL = Reporting Limit

E = Indicates value exceeds calibration range

J = Indicates an estimated value

B = Indicates analyte found in associated method blank N = Indicates presumptive evidence of a compound





Misc. For	mc

Custody Documents and Other Forms

Includes the following where applicable:

• Chain of Custody





aw

CHAIN OF CUSTODY

PAG	F	OF

		Route 130, Dayton, NJ 088		FED-EX Tracking #		Bottle Order Control #	
		29-0200 FAX: 732-329-34		Accutest Quote #		Accutest Job # TO 2 SULG.	/
Client / Reporting Information		www.accutest.com				Accurest Job # 5638490	6
	Project Name:	Information		Reque	sted Analysis (see T	EST CODE sheet)	Matrix Codes
Company Name							
Drake Petroleum Company, Inc. Attn: Eric Harvey	Bel Air Xtra Fuels PC#007805						DW - Drinking Water
Street Address	Street						GW - Ground Water WW - Water
P.O. Box 866 221 Quinebaug Road	2476 Churchville Rd.	Billing Information (if diffe		1			SW - Surface Water
City State Zip	City State	Company Name	erent from Report to)	-			SO - Soil
North Grosvenordale CT 6255	5 Bel Air MD			ene)			SL- Sludge SED-Sediment
Project Contact E-mail	Project #	Street Address		ag			OI - Oil
Carolyn Roth croth@brwncald.	com 143732			Naphthalene)			LIQ - Other Liquid AIR - Air
Phone # Fax #	Client Purchase Order #	City	State Zip	TBA, N			SOL - Other Solid
302-545-4902	#007805	, ·	Lip				WP - Wipe
Sampler(s) Name(s) Phone #	Project Manager	Attention:		1 2 1			FB-Field Blank EB-Equipment Blank
		PAREITION.		N (9)	g		RB- Rinse Blank
	Carolyn Roth Collection	<u> </u>		E 8			TB-Trip Blank
	Conecion		Number of preserved Bottles	V8260B (BTEX, MTBE, TPH GRO (8015B)	144 DHO (80136)		
Accutest Sample # Field ID / Point of Collection		Sampled	HOS HASO4 HASO4 NONE DI Water MEOH ENCORE	3260 H GI			
- 13.0 12 7 1 GIRL OF CONCOUNT	MEOH/DI Vial # Date Time	by Matrix # of bottles	HCI HNO3 H2SO4 NONE DI Wath	> 4	Ē		LAB USE ONLY
-1 Fffluent	5/31/13 11:25a	MS GW 7	7	XXX	K		27:7
(11994)	131/13 11.2.0	and I	+++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++++	1 1 1	`	 	B77
						1 1. 1 1 1	2172
			 	 		 	-
			 	 		 	
				 			
							1
•							
Turnaround Time (Business days)		Data	Deliverable Information				
Std. 15 Business Days	Approved By (Accutest PM): / Date:	Commercial "A" (Le		n/ A	Com	ments / Special Instructions	
X Std. 10 Business Days (by Contract only)	7 day by WEI contract	Commercial "B" (L					
10 Day RUSH		FULLT1 (Level 3+4		.,, .			
5 Day RUSH		NJ Reduced	EDD Format	I		1.5	
3 Day EMERGENCY		Commercial "C"	Other				
2 Day EMERGENCY	The state of the s		ial "A" = Results Only				
1 Day EMERGENCY			ial "B" = Results + QC Summary	H-			
Emergency & Rush T/A data available VIA Lablink -		NJ Reduc	ed = Results + OC Summan/ + Partial B	Raw data)
Delines inhed by Comple	Sample Custody must be docum	ented below each time sa	amples change possession, inclu	ding courier deli	very.	,	10
Religquished by Sampler: 1 Nava Southy and 1 Date Time: 5/31/1	Received By:	31-13 1400	Retinquished By:		Date Time:	Received By:	1//
		51-15	2/1/205.31	73	Date Time:	2	
Relinquished by Sampler: Date Time:	Received By:		Relinquished By:		Date Time:	Received By:	14
Relinquished by:	Received By:		4			4	\cup
5	5			Intact Pre	served where applicable	On Ice Cooler	Temp4 06
7				INUL INTECT	4 1710	J 1	11 1

JB38496: Chain of Custody Page 1 of 2





Accutest Laboratories Sample Receipt Summary

Accutest Job Number: JB384	496 Client:		Project:			
Date / Time Received: 5/31/2		Delivery Method:	Airbill #'s:			
		Delivery Method.	All bill # 5.			
Cooler Temps (Initial/Adjusted	d): #1: (4/4); U					
Cooler Security 1. Custody Seals Present: 2. Custody Seals Intact: Cooler Temperature 1. Temp criteria achieved: 2. Cooler temp verification:	or N		Sample Integrity - Documentation 1. Sample labels present on bottles: 2. Container labeling complete: 3. Sample container label / COC agree: Sample Integrity - Condition 1. Sample recvd within HT:	V V	or N	
3. Cooler media:	Ice (Bag)		All containers accounted for:	<u></u>		
4. No. Coolers:	1		3. Condition of sample:	_	tact	
Quality Control Preservatio	Y or N N/A		Sample Integrity - Instructions	Υo	r N	N/A
1. Trip Blank present / cooler:			Analysis requested is clear:	<u> </u>		
2. Trip Blank listed on COC:			Bottles received for unspecified tests		✓	
3. Samples preserved properly:			Sufficient volume recvd for analysis:	✓		
4. VOCs headspace free:			4. Compositing instructions clear:			✓
			5. Filtering instructions clear:			✓
Comments						
Accutest Laboratories V:732.329.0200			Highway 130 2.329.3499			Dayton, New Jersey www/accutest.com

JB38496: Chain of Custody

Page 2 of 2





07/04/13





Technical Report for

Drake Petroleum Company, Inc.

BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD

143732 PC#007805

Accutest Job Number: JB40747

Sampling Date: 06/25/13

Report to:

Brown & Caldwell

SNelson@BrwnCald.com

ATTN: Scott Nelson

Total number of pages in report: 14



Test results contained within this data package meet the requirements of the National Environmental Laboratory Accreditation Conference and/or state specific certification programs as applicable.

Maney - Cole
Nancy Cole
Laboratory Director

Client Service contact: Kristin Beebe 732-329-0200

Certifications: NJ(12129), NY(10983), CA, CT, DE, FL, IL, IN, KS, KY, LA, MA, MD, MI, MT, NC, OH VAP (CL0056), PA, RI, SC, TN, VA, WV

This report shall not be reproduced, except in its entirety, without the written approval of Accutest Laboratories. Test results relate only to samples analyzed.



Sections:

Table of Contents

-1-

Section 1: Sample Summary	3
Section 2: Summary of Hits	
Section 3: Sample Results	
3.1: JB40747-1: INF062513	6
3.2: JB40747-2: EFF062513	9
Section 4: Misc. Forms	12
4.1: Chain of Custody	13



1



4



Sample Summary

Drake Petroleum Company, Inc.

Job No:

JB40747

BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD Project No: 143732 PC#007805

Sample	Collected	Ma	trix	Client
Number	Date Time By	Received Coo	le Туре	Sample ID
JB40747-1	06/25/13 11:00 SB	06/26/13 AQ	Influent	INF062513
JB40747-2	06/25/13 11:30 SB	06/26/13 AQ	Effluent	EFF062513



Summary of Hits
Job Number: JB40747
Account: Drake Pe

Drake Petroleum Company, Inc. BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD Project:

Collected: 06/25/13

Lab Sample ID Analyte	Client Sample ID	Result/ Qual	RL	MDL	Units	Method
JB40747-1	INF062513					
Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylene (total) Methyl Tert Buty Tert Butyl Alcoho Naphthalene TPH-GRO (C6-C TPH-DRO (C10-	ol C10)	68.4 62.7 65.2 319 370 2150 30.7 2.75 1.08	2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 250 10 0.20 0.10	0.47 0.45 0.46 0.48 0.33 18 2.2 0.038 0.053	ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l mg/l mg/l	SW846 8260B SW846 8260B SW846 8260B SW846 8260B SW846 8260B SW846 8260B SW846 8260B SW846 8015C SW846 8015C
JB40747-2	EFF062513					
Methyl Tert Buty Tert Butyl Alcoho		2.4 2080	1.0 130	0.16 9.2	ug/l ug/l	SW846 8260B SW846 8260B





Sample Results	
Report of Analysis	



Report of Analysis

Client Sample ID: INF062513

Lab Sample ID: JB40747-1

Matrix: AQ - Influent Date Received: 06/25/13

Method: SW846 8260B

Project: BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD

	File ID	DF	Analyzed	Ву	Prep Date	Prep Batch	Analytical Batch
Run #1	2D122855.D	2	07/02/13	ET	n/a	n/a	V2D5118
Run #2	D210648.D	10	07/02/13	CM	n/a	n/a	VD8601

	Purge Volume	
Run #1	5.0 ml	
Run #2	5.0 ml	

Purgeable Aromatics, MTBE, TBA, Naphthalene

CAS No.	Compound	Result	RL	MDL	Units	Q
71-43-2 108-88-3 100-41-4 1330-20-7 1634-04-4 75-65-0 91-20-3	Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylene (total) Methyl Tert Butyl Ether Tert Butyl Alcohol Naphthalene	68.4 62.7 65.2 319 370 2150 a 30.7	2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 250	0.47 0.45 0.46 0.48 0.33 18 2.2	ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l	
CAS No.	Surrogate Recoveries	Run# 1	Run# 2	Lim	its	
1868-53-7 17060-07-0 2037-26-5 460-00-4	Dibromofluoromethane 1,2-Dichloroethane-D4 Toluene-D8 4-Bromofluorobenzene	100% 106% 105% 102%	87% 86% 92% 94%	80-1 74-1 80-1 76-1	22% 20%	

(a) Result is from Run# 2

ND = Not detected

 $MDL - Method\ Detection\ Limit$

RL = Reporting Limit

E = Indicates value exceeds calibration range

J = Indicates an estimated value

 $B = \ Indicates \ analyte \ found \ in \ associated \ method \ blank$

N = Indicates presumptive evidence of a compound



Report of Analysis

Client Sample ID: INF062513

Lab Sample ID:JB40747-1Date Sampled:06/25/13Matrix:AQ - InfluentDate Received:06/26/13Method:SW846 8015CPercent Solids:n/a

Project: BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD

File ID DF Analyzed By Prep Date Prep Batch Analytical Batch Run #1 UV08554.D 1 07/01/13 XPL n/a n/a GUV4271

Run #2

Purge Volume

Run #1 5.0 ml

Run #2

CAS No. Compound Result RL MDL Units Q

TPH-GRO (C6-C10) 2.75 0.20 0.038 mg/l

CAS No. Surrogate Recoveries Run#1 Run#2 Limits

98-08-8 aaa-Trifluorotoluene 96% 68-114%

ND = Not detected

MDL - Method Detection Limit

RL = Reporting Limit

E = Indicates value exceeds calibration range

J = Indicates an estimated value

B = Indicates analyte found in associated method blank N = Indicates presumptive evidence of a compound



06/25/13

06/26/13

Date Sampled:

Date Received:

Report of Analysis

Client Sample ID: INF062513
Lab Sample ID: JB40747-1
Matrix: AQ - Influent
Method: SW846 8015C SW846 3510C

Method: SW846 8015C SW846 3510C Percent Solids: n/a
Project: BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD

	File ID	DF	Analyzed	Ву	Prep Date	Prep Batch	Analytical Batch
Run #1	2Y54242.D	1	07/01/13	JP	06/28/13	OP67102	G2Y2147
Run #2							

	Initial Volume	Final Volume
Run #1	1000 ml	1.0 ml

Run #2

CAS No.	Compound	Result	RL	MDL	Units	Q
	TPH-DRO (C10-C28)	1.08	0.10	0.053	mg/l	
CAS No.	Surrogate Recoveries	Run# 1	Run# 2	# 2 Limits		
84-15-1	o-Terphenyl	124%		36-1	44%	
16416-32-3	Tetracosane-d50	107%		32-1	38 %	
438-22-2	5a-Androstane	72%		31-1	36 %	

ND = Not detected MDL - Method Detection Limit

RL = Reporting Limit

E = Indicates value exceeds calibration range

J = Indicates an estimated value

 $B = \mbox{ Indicates analyte found in associated method blank } \\ N = \mbox{ Indicates presumptive evidence of a compound}$



دئ

Report of Analysis

Client Sample ID: EFF062513

Lab Sample ID: JB40747-2 Date Sampled: 06/25/13

Matrix: AQ - Effluent Date Received: 06/26/13

Method: SW846 8260B Percent Solids: n/a

Project: BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD

	File ID	DF	Analyzed	Ву	Prep Date	Prep Batch	Analytical Batch
Run #1	D210646.D	1	07/02/13	CM	n/a	n/a	VD8601
Run #2	2D122857.D	5	07/02/13	ET	n/a	n/a	V2D5118

	Purge Volume
Run #1	5.0 ml
Run #2	5.0 ml

Purgeable Aromatics, MTBE, TBA, Naphthalene

CAS No.	Compound	Result	RL	MDL	Units	Q
71-43-2 108-88-3 100-41-4 1330-20-7 1634-04-4 75-65-0 91-20-3	Benzene Toluene Ethylbenzene Xylene (total) Methyl Tert Butyl Ether Tert Butyl Alcohol Naphthalene	ND ND ND ND 2.4 2080 ^a ND	1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0	0.24 0.23 0.23 0.24 0.16 9.2 1.1	ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l ug/l	
CAS No.	Surrogate Recoveries	Run# 1	Run# 2	Lim	its	
1868-53-7 17060-07-0 2037-26-5 460-00-4	Dibromofluoromethane 1,2-Dichloroethane-D4 Toluene-D8 4-Bromofluorobenzene	87% 88% 91% 93%	101% 105% 105% 102%	74-1 80-1	19% 22% 20% 16%	

(a) Result is from Run# 2

ND = Not detected

 $MDL - Method\ Detection\ Limit$

RL = Reporting Limit

E = Indicates value exceeds calibration range

J = Indicates an estimated value

 $B = \ Indicates \ analyte \ found \ in \ associated \ method \ blank$

N = Indicates presumptive evidence of a compound



Report of Analysis

Client Sample ID: EFF062513

Lab Sample ID: JB40747-2 Date Sampled: 06/25/13

Matrix: AQ - Effluent Date Received: 06/26/13

Method: SW846 8015C Percent Solids: n/a

Project: BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD

File ID DF Analyzed By Prep Date Prep Batch Analytical Batch Run #1 UV08555.D 1 07/01/13 XPL n/a n/a GUV4271

Run #2

Purge Volume

Run #1 5.0 ml

Run #2

CAS No. Compound Result RL MDL Units Q

TPH-GRO (C6-C10) ND 0.20 0.038 mg/l

CAS No. Surrogate Recoveries Run#1 Run#2 Limits

98-08-8 aaa-Trifluorotoluene 94% 68-114%

ND = Not detected

MDL - Method Detection Limit

RL = Reporting Limit

E = Indicates value exceeds calibration range

J = Indicates an estimated value

B = Indicates analyte found in associated method blank N = Indicates presumptive evidence of a compound



Report of Analysis

 Client Sample ID:
 EFF062513

 Lab Sample ID:
 JB40747-2
 Date Sampled:
 06/25/13

 Matrix:
 AQ - Effluent
 Date Received:
 06/26/13

 Method:
 SW846 8015C
 SW846 3510C
 Percent Solids:
 n/a

 Project:
 BCNJCH:PC# 007805 Bel Air Xtra Fuels, 2476 Churchville Road, Bel Air, MD

	File ID	DF	Analyzed	Ву	Prep Date	Prep Batch	Analytical Batch
Run #1	2Y54243.D	1	07/01/13	JP	06/28/13	OP67102	G2Y2147
Run #2							

	Initial Volume	Final Volume
Run #1	1000 ml	1.0 ml
Run #2		

CAS No.	Compound	Result	RL	MDL	Units	Q
	TPH-DRO (C10-C28)	ND	0.10	0.053	mg/l	
CAS No.	Surrogate Recoveries	Run# 1	Run# 2	ts		
84-15-1 16416-32-3 438-22-2	o-Terphenyl Tetracosane-d50 5a-Androstane	127% 125% 90%		36-14 32-13 31-13	38%	

ND = Not detected MDL - Method Detection Limit

RL = Reporting Limit

E = Indicates value exceeds calibration range

J = Indicates an estimated value

B = Indicates analyte found in associated method blank N = Indicates presumptive evidence of a compound





M	isc.	Fo	rms
IVI	121	1,()	

Custody Documents and Other Forms

Includes the following where applicable:

• Chain of Custody



LABORATORIES				<u></u>	T .
	400000		 	 	

CW

CHAIN	OF	CUSTODY
-------	----	---------

ACCUTEST:	0		CRAZAL	11) I. (L U	ועו										PA	GE_	(OF_	
LABORATORIES			2235	Route 13	0. Davtor	n, NJ 0881	10					FED-EX	Tracking	#			Bottle 0	Order Cont	trol#	************		
			TEL. 732-3	329-0200	FAX: 7.	32-329-34	99/348	30				Accutes	1 Quote #				Accute	st Job#		200	many 6 y ma	3
Client / Reporting Information			Project	Informa		oni													<u>)</u>	<u> 240</u>	747	
Company Name	Project Name:			7 .	auon	-							Req	uested	Analysis	(see	TEST C	ODE s	heet)		Ma	atrix Codes
LIBROUN & CATOLE!	X1	RA FUE	=15 1	rel	AI	2															DW -	Drinking Wat
Street Address	Street	, , , , ,	2																		GW -	- Ground Wate VW - Water
535 RT 38E, SUITE 355	14th	HURCHVALE	KU	Billing	Informatio	on (if diffe	rent fr	rom Rep	ort to)		7									SW -	Surface Wate
CHERY HILL NS (78034	Rol AT	-0	M State	Compan	y Name							7										SO - Soil SL- Sludge
Project Contact E-mail	Project#			Street A	ddress							4									1	D-Sediment OI - Oil
MAYA SATHUANADHAN																						- Other Liquid AIR - Air
Phone #	Client Purchase	Order #		City			S	State		Zij)	1									SOL	- Other Solid NP - Wipe
Sampler(s) Name(s) Phone #	Project Manager	r		Attention				-													FB	8-Field Blank
STEPHEN BULTON SOR640044				Patternion	t.								_								RB-	quipment Blan - Rinse Blank
			Collection		I	T	L	Number	of pres	served Bo	ttles	13	9								TE	3-Trip Blank
Accusest Sample# Field ID / Point of Collection	MEOH/DI Viai #			Sampled]	E 8	10 H	Vater	ENCORE	O	GE	0								
	MEOH/DI Vial #	Date	Time	by	Matrix	# of bottles	E E	NaOH HNO3	NONE	DI Wat	ENG		_								LAB	USE ONLY
-1 INF 062513		6-25-13	11:00	SB	GW)	7	7	1	-	++	++	2	Z	3							17	314
-2 EFF062513		6-25-13	11:30	46	Gil	7	7	\Box		+	+	2	2	2		1	 		-	+	-	
									1	$\dagger \dagger$	$\dagger \dagger$	1		-		+	 			-	1-6	2053
							\Box	+	+	++	++	1		-		+	+					
					<u> </u>		\vdash	++	+	++-	++	+-+				-	-			-		
		 	 	-			\vdash	++	+	++	-	+				+	-					
		 	 	-			\vdash	++	+													NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER
		-	-	-	-		-	++	+	₩.	ـ	-										
	-	<u> </u>					1	\perp														
		-																			1	
																					1	
															_					\neg	+	
								\top		П		T		_	_	+		-		-+-	+	
Turnaround Time (Business days)								erable Ir	nforma	ation		1 <u>1</u>				Com	ments /	Special	Instructio	ns	Д	
Std. 10 Business Days 5 Day RUSH	Approved By (Accu	utest PM): / Date:				al "A" (Le				NYAS										- Bacasa	-	
						al "B" (Le Level 3+4				NYAS State		ory B	H						-			***************************************
3 Day EMERGENCY 2 Day EMERGENCY	-	-			NJ Reduce						Format											
1 Day EMERGENCY					Commerci					Other					***************************************							***************************************
other	:					Commercia Commercia				` Summe	in.		-		******************							
Emergency & Rush T/A data available VIA Lablink	Sa	mnle Custody m	ust be dead									Raw data					1					
Refinguested by Sympton Date frime:	16.20	Received By	ust be godum	enter be	lyw each	time sai	Relina	chang wened B	e pos	ssessie	n/incl	uating co	urier d		/	164	0					
Relinquished by Sampler: Date Time:	15:30	1 (5	10			-,	2 3	_	5	10	w	Le.		C	Time:	-13	Received 2	a By:	1_		<u> </u>	/
3		Received By:	6-26	-13	3 1	450	Relinqu	uished B	y:			-			e Time:		Received	d By:				
Relinquished by: Date Time:		Received By:				,	4 Custod	dy Seal#				Intact		reserved	rhere applic	ablo	4			/		
		5										Not intact		10001000	D O	-aule			On Ice	Coo	ler Temp.	3.00

JB40747: Chain of Custody Page 1 of 2

D/7.





Accutest Laboratories Sample Receipt Summary

Accutest Job Number: JB	40747		Client:		Project:								
Date / Time Received: 6/2	26/2013			Delivery Method:		Airbill #'s:							
Cooler Temps (Initial/Adjus	ited): #	1: (3/3);	0										
	or N			Y or		Sample Integrity - Documentation	<u>Y</u>	or N					
Custody Seals Intact: Custody Seals Intact:			. COC Pr	resent: s/Time OK		Sample labels present on bottles:	~						
z. odotody oddio intaeti	j [_ 4. 51	npi Date	s/Time Oit 🔽		2. Container labeling complete:	✓						
Cooler Temperature		or N				3. Sample container label / COC agree:	\checkmark						
 Temp criteria achieved: Cooler temp verification: 	✓	ar Therm				Sample Integrity - Condition	<u>Y</u>	or N					
Cooler temp verification. Cooler media:		ce (Bag)				Sample recvd within HT:	✓						
4. No. Coolers:		1		2. All containers accounted for: 3. Condition of sample: Intail					_				
Quality Control _Preservation	<u>Y</u>	or N	N/A			· ·	-		NI/A				
1. Trip Blank present / cooler:		✓				Sample Integrity - Instructions 1. Analysis requested is clear:	<u>Y</u> ✓	or N	N/A				
2. Trip Blank listed on COC:		✓				Analysis requested is clear. Bottles received for unspecified tests		✓					
3. Samples preserved properly	r: 🗸					3. Sufficient volume recvd for analysis:	<u> </u>						
4. VOCs headspace free:	\checkmark					4. Compositing instructions clear:			✓				
						5. Filtering instructions clear:			✓				
Comments													
Accutest Laboratories V:732.329.0200						Highway 130 329.3499			Dayton, New Jersey www/accutest.com				

JB40747: Chain of Custody Page 2 of 2

